economic analysis are summarized in Table 12.3.

48

Table 12 - 3 Results of Economic Analysis

Option EIRR (% )
NPV(Lakh

Tk)
B/C

Ratio

Option-1 42.36% 3,031.09 5.33

Option-2 Not considered - -

Option-3 7.36% -3,253 0.69

Option-4 9.56% -3,567.71 0.83

These results indicate that option 1 is the best option, as it secures the highest EIRR of 43.93%, clearly
exceeding 12%, the opportunity cost of capital, presently used by all sectors of the economy in
Bangladesh. NPV for option 1 is estimated as Taka 3,083 lakh. Options 3 and 4 do not meet the
minimum requirements of economic indicators, applied to judge the economic viability of the project.

The economic analysis of projects is generally based on uncertain future events and imperfect data. Also
certain risks are inherent in project planning and implementation. So a sensitivity analysis of the Base
Case EIRR has been conducted, based on variations in the level of costs and benefits, implementation
and gestation periods. The findings of the sensitivity analysis are summarized in Table 12.4.

Table 12 - 4 Results of Sensitivity Analysis for option 1

Variables

Variance

EIRR

NPV

(Lakh

Taka)

Base Case - 42.36% 3,031

Costs Increase by+20% 20% 37.94% 2,891

Total Benefits decrease by

20%
-20% 37.00% 2,285

Costs +20% and Benefits -

20%
both 33.06% 2,145

Agriculture Benefit

decreased by - 20%
-20% 41.70% 2,905

Forestry Benefit decreased

by - 20%
-20% 39.64%   2,633

The results of sensitivity analysis presented show that in all cases, option 1 is not critically sensitive to
any of the above assumptions, as the calculated EIRR is well above 12 percent. Based on the results of
the sensitivity analysis, it can be concluded that option 1 is economically viable, therefore, recommended
for implementation on economic grounds.

To assess whether the proposed investments are financially sustainable, a financial analysis have been
carried out on the basis of market prices and interest rates (see Table 12.5).

 Table 12 - 5 Results of Financial Analysis for option 1